
 

Date: 02/17/2026

Parameters: Tax Year: 2026 Payable Year: 2027 

Environment: PREMPDB1  

Assessing Services 
651-438-4200 or 1-800-247-1056 (Non-Metro) 

Department of Information Technology 

DAKOTA COUNTY 
USAGE CLASSIFICATION/COUNTY REPORT 

REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTIES 

Report Name: AA714DCO 
Job Number: 444474  
Page 1 of 1

A - Residential 
B - Commercial 
C - Industrial 
D - Utility 
F - Agricultural 
F5 - Rural Vacant 
G - Cabins 
J - Apartments 
K - Railroads 
P - Personal Property 

USG CLSS
 57,666,667,140
 5,770,692,800
 5,354,312,300

 495,453,700
 2,122,801,254

 104,844,200
 2,546,600

 6,656,858,475
 89,480,100

 465,284,300 

TAXABLE 
MKT VALUE

 591,065,035
 113,273,404
 106,188,545

 9,858,099
 16,517,189

 855,371
 25,573

 76,595,855
 1,787,148
 9,032,497 

LOCAL TAX 
TAX CPC

 122,114
 0
 0
 0

 674
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0 

NUM HMSTD
 149,744

 3,721
 1,747

 227
 4,221
 1,366

 14
 1,175

 60
 810 

TOTAL NUM PROP 
BY CLASS

 582,103,700
 91,451,700

 133,265,400
 0

 3,432,800
 0
 0

 182,200,700
 0

 524,500 

MKT VALUE
 NEW CONST

 6,222,716
 1,827,972
 2,664,953

 0
 83,238

 0
 0

 2,277,513
 0
 0 

TAX CPC 
NEW CONST

 0
 107,170,346
 103,495,314

 6,588,174
 0
 0

 21,617
 0

 1,779,784
 8,300,403 

STATE TAX 
TAX CPC

 59,009,915,400
 5,770,692,800
 5,354,312,300

 495,453,700
 345,757,800

 0
 0

 6,176,965,286
 89,480,100

 462,519,400 

REFERNDA 
MKT VALUE 

TOTALS 78,728,940,869  925,198,716  122,788  163,085  992,978,800  13,076,392  227,355,638  77,705,096,786 

End of Report 

DISCLAIMER 
This Privacy Policy applies only to Dakota County website. This website provides links to other websites. These may include links to websites operated by other government agencies, nonprofit 
organizations, and/or private businesses. When you link to any other website, you are subject to the privacy policy of that particular website. Visitors linking to another website are encouraged to 
examine the privacy policy of that website. Neither Dakota County, Minnesota, nor any agency, officer, or employee of the County warrants the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information 
published on the website, nor endorses any content, viewpoints, products, or services from this website, and shall not be held liable for any losses caused by reliance on the accuracy, or entity that 
relies on any information obtained from this website does so at his or her own risk. 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		AA714DCO 2027 County Total_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

