



DAKOTA COUNTY
USAGE CLASSIFICATION/COUNTY REPORT
REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTIES

Parameters: Tax Year: 2026 Payable Year: 2027

USG CLSS	TAXABLE MKT VALUE	LOCAL TAX TAX CPC	NUM HMSTD	TOTAL NUM PROP BY CLASS	MKT VALUE NEW CONST	TAX CPC NEW CONST	STATE TAX TAX CPC	REFERNDA MKT VALUE
A - Residential	57,666,667,140	591,065,035	122,114	149,744	582,103,700	6,222,716	0	59,009,915,400
B - Commercial	5,770,692,800	113,273,404	0	3,721	91,451,700	1,827,972	107,170,346	5,770,692,800
C - Industrial	5,354,312,300	106,188,545	0	1,747	133,265,400	2,664,953	103,495,314	5,354,312,300
D - Utility	495,453,700	9,858,099	0	227	0	0	6,588,174	495,453,700
F - Agricultural	2,122,801,254	16,517,189	674	4,221	3,432,800	83,238	0	345,757,800
F5 - Rural Vacant	104,844,200	855,371	0	1,366	0	0	0	0
G - Cabins	2,546,600	25,573	0	14	0	0	21,617	0
J - Apartments	6,656,858,475	76,595,855	0	1,175	182,200,700	2,277,513	0	6,176,965,286
K - Railroads	89,480,100	1,787,148	0	60	0	0	1,779,784	89,480,100
P - Personal Property	465,284,300	9,032,497	0	810	524,500	0	8,300,403	462,519,400
TOTALS	78,728,940,869	925,198,716	122,788	163,085	992,978,800	13,076,392	227,355,638	77,705,096,786

End of Report

DISCLAIMER

This Privacy Policy applies only to Dakota County website. This website provides links to other websites. These may include links to websites operated by other government agencies, nonprofit organizations, and/or private businesses. When you link to any other website, you are subject to the privacy policy of that particular website. Visitors linking to another website are encouraged to examine the privacy policy of that website. Neither Dakota County, Minnesota, nor any agency, officer, or employee of the County warrants the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information published on the website, nor endorses any content, viewpoints, products, or services from this website, and shall not be held liable for any losses caused by reliance on the accuracy, or entity that relies on any information obtained from this website does so at his or her own risk.